
CONTENTS 

Submission of the report and charge .. 
Police Divisions .. 
Reported crime, cognizable and non-cognizable 

Police cognizable cases 
Excluded cases .. 
Pending cases .. 
True cases 
Undetected cases 
Result of trial by classes • • , 
Serious crime 
Sessions cases and persons •• 

Cases of suicide 
Offences under special and local laws 
Criminal Tribes 
Bombay Children .Act and Bombay Prevention of Prostitution .Act 
Beggars 

Betting and gaming 
Cinematograph Act and the Board of Censors 
Direct i\Iagisterial cases 

Persons in police cases 
Non-cognizable offences reported to the l\Iagistrates direct 
Persons in non-cognizable cases 
Religion of offenders 
Property stolen and recovered 
Special and Crime Branches 
Habitual offenders 
Police buildings 

.. 

Arms, Explosives, Petroleum, Poisons, Motor Vehicles Acts and Threatre 
and Performance Rules 

Pilgrims 

Fires 
Police establishment 
Armament 
Punishments and rewards 
Education 
Casualties 
Health 

Police Boys' Brigade 
Inspection of Arms, accoutrements and ammunition 
Street accidents 

Conveyances 
lliscellaneous police work 
General efficiency and remarks 

MOK 3f-a 

1 

2 

2-3 

3-4 
4 
6 

5 
5 

5-6 

6-8 
8 

8 
9 

9 
10-11 

ll 

11-12 
12-13 

13 
13 
14 

14 
14 

14-16 
16-26 

26 
26 

27-32 
32 

32 
32 
33 
33 

33-34 
34 
34 
34 

34-35 
35. 

35-36 
36-39 

39 



ii 

STATE)IE~TS. 

Return of cognizable crime (Statement A, Part I) 
Return of cognizable crime (Statement A. Part II) 
Return of non-cognizable crime (Statement B, Part 1) 
Return of non-cognizable crime (Statement B. Part II) 
Return of property stolen and recovered (Statement C) 
Return showing sanctioned strength and cost of Police (Statement D) 
Return showing equipml'nt, discipline and general internal mana~mE'nt of 

the Force (Stat.ement E) . . . · • · • • 
Return of Inquests held by the Coroner of Bombay (Local statement) •. 
Stat.ement showing the offences for which persons of the age of 14 years 

and under were placed before the Presidency Magistrates, Bombay 
(Local statement) •• 

~able showing the various religious divisions to which offenders in both 
cognizable and non-cognizable cases belong (Para. 19) 

Table A-(Para. 24) 
Table B-Distribution of licenses in the different communities (Para. 24) 
Table B (I)-New licenses (Para. 24) .. 
Table B (2)-Cancelled license& (Para. 24) 
Table B (3)-Manner of disposal of arms mentioned in B (2) (Para. 24) •• 
Table C-Explosives (Para. 24) 
Table D-Petroleum (Para. 24) 
Table F-(Para. 24) 
Table E (1)-(Para. 24) 
Table E (2)-(Para.24) 
Table showing the variations in the strength of the Bombay City 

Police (Para, 27) 

PAGES 

42-47 
4S-53 
64-59 

60-63 

66 

68-69 

70-71 

72-73 

75 
76 
77 
71 
78 
78 

79 
79 
80 
81 
82 

83 



From 

To 

Sir, 

No. 7022/7 of 1931. 

G. S. WILSON, EsQ., C.S.I., 
Officiating Commissioner of Police, Bombay; 

THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF BOMBAY, 
Home Department, Bombay.\ 

PoLICE CoMMISSIONER's OFFICE : 

Bombay, 22nd June 1931. 

I have the honour to submit herewith the Annual Report on the Police 
of the City of Bombay for the year 1930. 

2. In conformity with the instructions contained in Government 
Resolution, Judicial Department, No. 4075 dated the 14th July 1886, 
the report was forwarded to the Chief Presidency 1\Iagistrate, Bombay, 
and a copy of that officer's reply No. 3733 dated the 22nd June 1931 is 
appended herewith. 

I have the honour to be, 

Sir, 

Your most obedient servant, 

G. S. WILSON, 
Officiating Commissioner of Police. 



From 

To 

Sir, 

No. 3733 of 1931. 

H. P. DASTUR, EsQ., LL.B., Bar-at-Law, 

... •) .. 
t) t. t) 

Chief Presidency Magistrate and Revenue Judge, 
Bombay; 

THE COIDIISSIONER oF POLICE, 
Bombay. 

CHIEF PREsiDENCY !lAGISTBATE's CouRT: 

Esplanade, Bombay, 22nd June 1931. 

I have the honour to return herewith the Bombay City Police .Adminis
tration Report for the year 1930 received with your letter No. 6917/7 
dated the 19th instant. 

2. I should like to record my deep appreciation of the unwavering 
loyalty and devotion to duty displayed by the officers and men of the 
Bombay City Police Force during the Civil Disobedience Movement. 
The strain put on them was terrible. That they were able to stand the 
strain iu the magnificent manner they did, speaks volumes for the 
discipline, loyalty and devotion to duty of the Force. 

MOK 34--6 

I have the honour to be, 

Sir, 

Your most obedient servant, 

(Signed) H. P. DASTUR, 
Chief Presidency Magistrate, Bombay. 

(True copy) · 

G. s. WILSON, 

Officiating Commissioner of Police. 



No. 6916/7 of 1931. 

From 

To 

Sir, 

G. S. WILSON, EsQ., C.S.I., 
Officiating Commissioner of Police, Bombay ; 

G. F. S. COLLINS, EsQ., 
C.I.E., O.B.E., M.A. (Oxon.), I.C.S., 

Secretary to the Government of Bombay, 
Home Department, Bombay. 

PoLICE CoMMISSIONER's OFFICE : 

Bombay, 19th June 1931. 

I have the honour to submit the Annual Repon on the work of the 
Bombay City Police for the year 1930 \\ith the usual statements as 
appendices. 

2. Sir Patrick Kelly, Kt., C.I.E., was in charge of the office of the 
Commissioner of Police from the beginning of the year to 4th April' when 
he proceeded on leave to Europe. Mr. D. Healy officiated in the appoint
ment from 5th April to 18th October and I officiated in the appointment 
for the rest of the year . 
. The Deputy Gommissioners were :-

Special Branch .. Khan Bahadur Kavasji Jamshedji 

Crime Branch 

Divisions 

JlO K 34-l 

Petigara, O.B.E., I.S.O. 
. . Mr. H. S. Needham from 1st January 

to 18th January; · 
Mr. J. C. Curry from 19th January 
to 17th June; 

Mr. J. A. Coghlan from 18th June to 
the end of the year. 

l\Ir. J. C. Curry from 1st January to 
18th January and again from 18th 
June to 2nd September ; 

Mr. W. T. Down from 19th January 
to 2nd February ; 

Mr. F. E. Sharp from 3rd February 
to 8th March and again from 3rd 
September to the end of the year ; 

1\Ir. J. A. Coghlan from 9th March to 
17th June, 


