CONTENTS

						PAGE
Submission of the report	and charge					1
Police Divisions	••				• •	2
Reported crime, cognizabl	le and non-c	ognizable		••	••	2-3
Police cognizable cases			.,	• •	• •	3-4
Excluded cases						4
Pending cases					••	ŧ
True cases				••		E
Undetected cases				• •	• •	
Result of trial by classes	\			••	••	5-6
Serious crime	••				••	6-8
Sessions cases and person	s			• •		8
Cases of suicide				••		8
Offences under special an	d local laws		••	••		9
Criminal Tribes						ç
Bombay Children Act and			of Prostitut	tion Act		10-11
Beggars		••				11
Betting and gaming	••					11-12
Cinematograph Act and t			••			12-13
Direct Magisterial cases			••		••	13
Persons in police cases	••		••			13
Non-cognizable offences re					••	14
Persons in non-cognizable	-			••		14
-			••			14
Property stolen and recov			••	••		14-16
Special and Crime Branch				••	••	16-26
Habitual offenders	••	••	•••	••	••	26
Police buildings	••	••	••	••	• •	26
Arms, Explosives, Petrole						
and Performance Rules						27-32
Pilgrims						32
Fires	••				••	32
Police establishment					• •	32
Armament		,.		• •		33
Punishments and rewards	·			• •	••	33
Education				••		33-34
Casualties				••		34
Health						34
Police Boys' Brigade .						34
Inspection of Arms, accor	utrements a	nd ammun			••	34-35
Street accidents	••		••	••		35
Conveyances					••	35-36
Miscellaneous police work			••	•	••	36-39
General efficiency and rer		••	••	•••	••	39
17 04	-					

CONTENTS

STATEMENTS.

	CILLIA	ILILI I C.			
					PAGES
Return of cognizable crime (Staten			42-47		
Return of cognizable crime (Staten		• •	48-53		
Return of non-cognizable crime (St	••		54.59		
Return of non-cognizable crime (St			60-65		
Return of property stolen and reco	••	••	66		
Return showing sanctioned strengt			Statement	D)	68-69
Return showing equipment, discipling the Force (Statement E)	ine and ge	neral intern	al manage	ment of	70-71
Return of Inquests held by the Cor	oner of E	Sombay (Loc	al stateme	nt)	72.73
Statement showing the offences for and under were placed before (Local statement)					74
Table showing the various religious cognizable and non-cognizable co				in both	75
Table A—(Para. 24)	••	••	••		76
Table B—Distribution of licenses is	n the diff	erent comn	unities (P	ara. 24)	77
Table B (1)—New licenses (Para. 2	4)		••	••	77
Table B (2)—Cancelled licenses (Pa	ıra. 24)	••		••	78
Table B (3)—Manner of disposal of	arms me	ntioned in	B (2) (Para	. 24)	78
Table C—Explosives (Para. 24)			••	• •	. 79
Table D-Petroleum (Para. 24)				••	79
Table F-(Para. 24)				••	80
Table E (1)—(Para. 24)					81
Table E (2)—(Para.24)					82
Table showing the variations in Police (Para, 27)	the str	ength of t	he Bomba	y City	83

No. 7022/7 of 1931.

From

G. S. WILSON, Esq., C.S.I.,
Officiating Commissioner of Police, Bombay;

To

THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF BOMBAY,

Home Department, Bombay. *.

Police Commissioner's Office:

Bombay, 22nd June 1931.

Sir,

I have the honour to submit herewith the Annual Report on the Police of the City of Bombay for the year 1930.

2. In conformity with the instructions contained in Government Resolution, Judicial Department, No. 4075 dated the 14th July 1886, the report was forwarded to the Chief Presidency Magistrate, Bombay, and a copy of that officer's reply No. 3733 dated the 22nd June 1931 is appended herewith.

I have the honour to be,
Sir,
Your most obedient servant,

G. S. WILSON, Officiating Commissioner of Police.

No. 3733 of 1931.

From

H. P. DASTUR, Esq., LL.B., Bar-at-Law,

Chief Presidency Magistrate and Revenue Judge,

Bombay;

To

THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE,
Bombay.

CHIEF PRESIDENCY MAGISTRATE'S COURT: Esplanade, Bombay, 22nd June 1931.

Sir,

I have the honour to return herewith the Bombay City Police Administration Report for the year 1930 received with your letter No. 6917/7 dated the 19th instant.

2. I should like to record my deep appreciation of the unwavering loyalty and devotion to duty displayed by the officers and men of the Bombay City Police Force during the Civil Disobedience Movement. The strain put on them was terrible. That they were able to stand the strain in the magnificent manner they did, speaks volumes for the discipline, loyalty and devotion to duty of the Force.

I have the honour to be,

Sir,

Your most obedient servant,

(Signed) H. P. DASTUR, Chief Presidency Magistrate, Bombay.

(True copy)

G. S. WILSON, Officiating Commissioner of Police. No. 6916/7 of 1931.

From

G. S. WILSON, Esq., C.S.I.,
Officiating Commissioner of Police, Bombay;

To

G. F. S. COLLINS, Esq.,

C.I.E., O.B.E., M.A. (Oxon.), I.C.S.,

Secretary to the Government of Bombay, Home Department, Bombay.

Police Commissioner's Office:

Bombay, 19th June 1931.

Sir,

I have the honour to submit the Annual Report on the work of the Bombay City Police for the year 1930 with the usual statements as appendices.

2. Sir Patrick Kelly, Kt., C.I.E., was in charge of the office of the Commissioner of Police from the beginning of the year to 4th April when he proceeded on leave to Europe. Mr. D. Healy officiated in the appointment from 5th April to 18th October and I officiated in the appointment for the rest of the year.

The Deputy Commissioners were :-

Special Branch ..

.. Khan Bahadur Kavasji Jamshedji Petigara, O.B.E., I.S.O.

Crime Branch ...

.. Mr. H. S. Needham from 1st January to 18th January;

Mr. J. C. Curry from 19th January to 17th June;

Mr. J. A. Coghlan from 18th June to the end of the year.

Divisions

.. Mr. J. C. Curry from 1st January to 18th January and again from 18th June to 2nd September;

Mr. W. T. Down from 19th January to 2nd February;

Mr. F. E. Sharp from 3rd February to 8th March and again from 3rd September to the end of the year;

Mr. J. A. Coghlan from 9th March to 17th June.

мо К 34-1